Illinois law.
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Section 5000.840  Non-State Interim Use 

a)	The Director of DCMS may lease or permit the use of surplus real property to the public.  Such lease or permit shall be for the period between the declaration of surplus and transfer or disposal.  The lease or permit shall be for monetary consideration equal to the fair market value, unless clear advantage to the State is shown for some other arrangement. 

b)	If attempts at sale fail, the Director may lease or permit the use of the property for a period of time not to exceed one year.  Any such use shall be appropriate to the property and shall not diminish the value of the property.  The lease or permit shall be for monetary consideration equal to fair market value. 
